
Georgia Society of Anesthesiologists  
2014 Officers and Board of Directors 

 

Officers 

 
President  
Kathryn E. Stack, MD (1/15) 
kstack@emory.edu 
 
President-Elect  
Amanda K. Brown, MD (1/15) 
amkabr@hotmail.com 
 
Vice-President  
Heather J. Dozier, MD (1/15) 
heather.dozier@gmail.com 
 
Secretary/Treasurer  
Matthew A. Klopman, MD (1/15) 
mklopma@emory.edu 
 
Immediate Past-President  
Steven M. Walsh, MD (1/15) 
stevenwalsh@bellsouth.net 
 
ASA Director  
S. Howard Odom, MD (10/16) 
npac@mindspring.com 
 
ASA Alternate Director  
Timothy N. Beeson, MD (10/16) 
Tnbeeson@comcast.net
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Board of Directors
 
President  
Kathryn E. Stack, MD (1/15) 
kstack@emory.edu 
 
President-Elect  
Amanda K. Brown, MD (1/15) 
amkabr@hotmail.com 
 
Vice-President  
Heather J. Dozier, MD (1/15) 
heather.dozier@gmail.com 
 
Secretary/Treasurer  
Matthew A. Klopman, MD (1/15) 
mklopma@emory.edu 
 
Immediate Past-President  
Steven M. Walsh, MD (1/15) 
stevenwalsh@bellsouth.net 
 
ASA Director  
S. Howard Odom, MD (10/16) 
npac@mindspring.com 
 
ASA Alternate Director  
Timothy N. Beeson, MD (10/16) 
Tnbeeson@comcast.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ASA Delegates  
Mary E. Arthur, MD (10/16) 
marthur@gru.edu  
 
Timothy N. Beeson, MD (10/28/15) 
tnbeeson@comcast.net  
  
Rickard S. Hawkins, MD (10/28/15) 
Rshawk007@comcast.net  
  
Steven R. Tosone, MD (10/16) 
stosone@emory.edu 
 
William R. “Bob” Lane, MD (10/15/14) 
blane@nexusmedical.net  
 
Kathryn E. Stack, MD (10/16) 
kstack@emory.edu 
 
John H. Stephenson, MD  (10/15/14) 
stephensonjh@gmail.com  
 
Matthew A. Klopman, MD (10/16) 
mklopma@emory.edu 
 
ASA Alternate Delegates  
Edwin D. Johnston, Jr. MD (1/15) 
Edwinj6036@gmail.com  
  
Amanda K. Brown, MD (1/15) 
amkabr@hotmail.com  
 
Heather J. Dozier, MD, Chair (1/15) 
Heather.dozier@gmail.com  
 
Maurice B. Gilbert, MD (1/15) 
mauricebgilbertmd@msn.com 

 
  
 
 
 
 

 
 



Committee Chairs 
 
Chair, Nominating Committee 
Amanda K. Brown, MD    
amkabr@hotmail.com  
 
Chair, Program and Education Committee  
Chair, Bylaws Committee 
Heather J. Dozier, MD, Chair  
Heather.dozier@gmail.com  
  
Chair, Judicial Committee 
Steven M. Walsh, MD 
stevenwalsh@bellsouth.net 
 
Chair, Government Affairs Committee  
Steven Mark Huffman, MD  
mmhuffman@comcast.net  
  
Chair, Membership Committee  
Maurice B. Gilbert, MD 
mauricebgilbertmd@msn.com 
 
Chair, Anesthesia Care Team Committee 
S. Howard Odom, MD  
npac@mindspring.com  
 
Chair, Communication Committee  
Ginger E. Zarse, MD  
gzarse@gaanes.com 
 
Chairs, Practice Management Committee 
John H. Stephenson, MD  
stephensonjh@gmail.com  
 
Wyndham G. Mortimer, MD 
wynmortimer@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Chair, Committee for Responsible Healthcare 
Policy 
Rickard S. Hawkins, MD  
Rshawk007@comcast.net  
 
Chair, Vendor Relations Committee 
Dale McMillon, MD   
atlantaskiguy@yahoo.com 
 
Chairs, Committee on Academic Anesthesia 
Tom Philpot, MD, Emory Liaison 
Thomas.philpot@emoryhealthcare.org 
 
Mary Arthur, MD, GRU/MGG Liaison 
 marthur@gru.edu  
 
Chair, Crawford W. Long Award Committee 
Peggy Duke, MD  
pduke@emory.edu 
 
Representatives to MAG Council on Legislation 
Steve Sween, MD  
ssween@aol.com 
 
John Bowden, MD 
john@sules.com 
 
Representatives to Medicare & Medicaid 
Raphael Gershon, MD, Rep. to Carrier Advisory 
Committee 
rgersho@emory.edu 
 
David Gale, MD, Rep. to Carrier Advisory 
Committee 
 GalePain@aol.com 
 
Crawford Long Museum Liaison 
William Hammonds, M.D., M.P.H.   
whammonds3@gmail.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Medical Association of Georgia Delegates 
 

Gerald E. Moody, MD (1/15) 
Mithrander56@yahoo.com  
  
Matthew A. Klopman, MD (1/15) 
mklopma@emory.edu  
  
Amanda K. Brown, MD, Alternate (1/15) 
amkabr@hotmail.com  
 


